Form 3160-5 (August 2007)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

OCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 2010

	E	xpires:	July	31,	20
Lease	Scrial	No.			

5.

SUNDRY I Do not use thi abandoned wel		NMNM0405444A 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 8. Well Name and No. ALDABRA 25 FEDERAL COM 2H			
SUBMIT IN TRII	7. If Unit or CA/Agre				
Type of Well Gas Well □ Oth					
Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT	Contact: ERIN ION CO E R Mail: ERIN.WORKMAN	WORKMAN I@DVN.COM	9. API Well No. 30-015-38613-	00-X1	
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	Ph:	thone No. (include area code) 405-552-7970	10. Field and Pool, or JENNINGS	·	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.	11. County or Parish.	and State			
Sec 25 T23S R31E SWSW 20	EDDY COUNT	Y, NM			
12. CHECK APPR	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IND	ICATE NATURE OF N	OTICE, REPORT, OR OTHE	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ ОР	ACTION		
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	□ Deepen	☐ Production (Start/Resume)	■ Water Shut-Off	
□ Subsequent Report	-	☐ Fracture Treat	☐ Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity	
	_ • .	■ New Construction	Recomplete		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice		☐ Plug and Abandon☐ Plug Back☐	☐ Temporarily Abandon ☐ Water Disposal	PD	
testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi Devon Energy Production Congrade of the two DV tool's and	npany, LP. respectfully requests packers on the 9-5/8" casing. I epth of 5270' and 4510' MD. Ed Ni Burst Tension 5 5.08	s the permission to alter Devon requests to run 9 I Fernandez and Wesley M OIL CONSERVA ARTESIA DISTRICT	the weight and -5/8" 40# L-80 Ingram were spoken	and the operator has	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission #247771 For DEVON ENERGY PRO	verified by the BLM Wel	Information System		
	mmitted to AFMSS for processing	g by ED FERNANDEZ on	06/02/2014 (14EF0062SE)	·	
Name(Printed/Typed) ERIN WOI	RKMAN	Title REGUL	ATORY COMPLIANCE PROF.		
Signature (Electronic S	ubmission)	Date 06/02/20)14		
,	THIS SPACE FOR FE	DERAL OR STATE (OFFICE USE		
Approved By EDWARD FERNANI Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ	d. Approval of this notice does not wan itable title to those rights in the subject	rrant or tease	UM ENGINEER	Date 06/02/2014	
which would entitle the applicant to condu Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 b	ct operations thereon.	Office Carlsbac		ragency of the United	
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	tatements or representations as to any	matter within its jurisdiction			

Devon Energy Production Company LP. Respectfully requests the permission to alter the weight and grade of the two DV tool's and packers on the 9-5/8" casing. Devon requests to run 9-5/8" 40# L-80 LTC ECP and DV tools at a depth of 5270' and 4510' MD. Ed Fernandez and Wesley Ingram were spoken to on 5/31/14.

Design Factors						
Setting Depth	Collapse	Burst	Tension			
4510'	1.32	2.45	5.08			
5270'	1.13	2.12	3.07			